

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 189 by Representative DeVillier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(E)(1) and" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
3 line 3, delete "39:112(E)(3)" and insert "(2)(b) and (c), and 122(A)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 8, after "projects;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9 and 10
6 in their entirety and insert "to provide relative to line of credit"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 14, after "(E)(1) and" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 in
9 its entirety and insert the following:

10 "(2)(b) and (c) and 122(A) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 7 in their entirety and insert the following:

13 "(2) Non-state entity projects shall require a match of not less than twenty-
14 five percent of the total requested amount of funding except:

15 * * *

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:

18 "* * *